
CC
CC

HH

H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H

HH H

HHH

H

H

HH

H

H

HH

H
H

H HH

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H H

H
H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

no o

W

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

ÄQ

R

R

ÄQ

R

ÄQ

R

R

ÄQ

R
R

R

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

ã7

ã7

ã7

ã7

I

"

I

"

I

"

"

"

I

I

O

"

"

"

"

I

I

"

"

O

" "

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

I

"

R 
23

 W
R 

24
 W

R 
24

 W
R  

2 5
 W

T  1 1  N
T  1 0  N

4532

SA
NT

A 
BA

RB
AR

A 
 C

O

4WD

LOS   PADRES

2949

4522

3719

3446

13

V a l l e y

Cuyama   River

CERRO

N  A  T  I  O  N  A  L

2195

2061

1584

2890

3651

4371

4222

B M

B M

31

8
7

BOUNDARY

R    A    N    G    E

S    A    N

ROAD

Cany
on

Canyon

Sunset

Gr
ad

e

KE
RN

  C
O

REFUGE
KERN  CO

3379 3236

4628

3495

3467

328 2

346 1

3863

4481

4084
2941

2697

C o rra l

32813214
3269

3123

2165

2786

Ta n k

26 8 9

43 7 5

B M

29 3 2
E r o s ion

B M

31

9 10

19

35

36

T  1 0  N

Spr ing

W e ll

A p a c h e

7

17

C a
 n 

y o
 nB a  l l i n g e r

4WD

NATIONAL   FOREST

3656

4400

4656

3990

18

20

16 13

ROAD

2785

W in d m ill

W e ll

Ballinger

Cienaga Can
yon

Bitter

W  I  L  D  L  I  F  E

2657

4024

3531

4503

33

9

21

30

31

PIPELINE

Canyon

Ballinger

CERRO

SODA

LAKE

CA
NY

ON

Gr
oc

er

WI LD LI FE

Cany on

SANTA BARBARA  CO

2986

3169

3826
3875

4495

4585

4343

4171

3961

3218

3732

3451

2893

C o rra l

C o rra l

2958

3479

1889

2578

2728

3069

BO UN D A RY

W T

W T

B M

28 4 8

B M

B M

B M

31 4 9

S lo pe

27 8 5

24 8 0

B M

B M
28 9 9

32

10

5

14

7 8

13
18

32 34 31

T  9  N

Spr ing

W e ll

8

2120

VE
NT

UR
A 

 C
O

4WD

4WD

L         O         S

4015

4174

4212

3035

G ra v e l
   P it

12
8 9

24 19

W e lls

BIG

24

Canyon

Cre
ek

VE N T U R A  C O

BI TTER CREEK

NAT  WI LDL IFE REF

C o rra l

1688
1942

4631

W a t e r
Ta n k

W a t e r
Ta n k

32

4

8

16

T  9  N

IN D E FI NI TE

Z    O    N    E

ROAD

KL
IP

ST
EI

N

RO
AD

R 
24

 W

Creek

Cienaga

Creek

3553

2651

3502

2875

W a te r Ta n k s

Ta n k

Ta n k

44 6 1

33 3 6

B M  30 0 1

B M

B M
28 1 2

B M
29 6 8

R u n a w a y  T ru ck
R a m p

1

24

6

33

W e ll

19

D e e r

4WD

4WD

4446

4225

3254

269 8

B M  27 5 8

15

11 7

R 
23

 W

304 8

2662

D rill
H o le

14

23

BC
NW

R

IN
DE

F

Bitter
Creek

L   O   S

2091

4355

1813

45 7 0

W a te r
Ta n k

W a t e r
Ta n k

45

29

T  1 0  N

Spr ing

KE
RN

  C
O

VE
NT

UR
A 

 C
O

BD
Y

B   I   T   T   E   R

F   O   R   E   S   TP   A   D   R   E   S
Canyon

ROAD

CERRO

Devils

PIPELINE

( IN DE FI NI TE )

B itterw ater

Creek

Wa sh

2701

3588

4297

4388

3576

2808

3115

3819

44 8 6

3561

3492

3111

3141

3009

2869

2849

2663

3066

3132

2595
2497

W a te r

B M

B M  26 2 2 36 4 6

F au l tP a d ro n e

B M
28 2 6

B M
29 3 1

36 34 31

46

12

3

22

7

31

25

30

B A L L I N G E R

4WD

4WD

P a r k

PIPELINE

4WD

R  
2 5

 W

4003

2848

3642

V e n tu c o p a
W o rk  C e n t e r

W a t e r
Ta n k

21
22

18

C u y a m a

2708

11

1564

1931

2198

2423

3182

C o rra l

3740

2547

3320

2662

3749 4097

4561

1718

32

VE
NT

UR
A 

 C
O

KE
RN

  C
O

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L W   I   L   D   L   I   F   E

C    A    L    I    E    N    T    E

R    I    F    T

V A L L E Y

NOROESTE

ROAD

PIP
EL

IN
E

Gulch

Canyon

LANDING STRIP

3592

3872

3486

2844

3421
3591

3686

4045

2969

2783

2886

2286

2892
3224

2801 2659

2011

Ta n k

NAT I O NA L

(H E I R S     O F     C E S A R I O     L A T A I L L A D E)

26 7 9

37 8 8

B M

P a tt iw a y

W h i te

B M
27 1 6

1

7
128

13

6

12

16

T  1 1  N
T  1 0  N

5012

4204

18
16

Blue Rock
Spring

4WD

4WD

4WD

R  
2 4

 W

P         A         D         R         E         S

3854

7

23

12

PINE

RD

3011

12

13

NA
T 

WI
LD

LI
FE

 R
EF

BD
Y

Cr
eek

2397

2536

4659

3780

B M

W a t e r
Ta n k

9

6

19

T  1 0  N

V A L L E   V I S T A

SA
NT

A 
BA

RB
AR

A 
 C

O

BOUNDARY

N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L

NOROESTE

4W
D

STUBBLEFIELD

4154

4026

3381

3692

2952

3340

3618

3577

3412

3305

3336

2988

2745

270 6

G R A N T

42 4 0

C uy am a

B M

B M  29 6 6

B M

26 6 9

22 1 7 36

62

1

2

14
17

20
23

262830

36

T  1 1  N

R 
24

 W
R  

2 5
 W

4W
D

W a t e r
Ta n k

9

4WD

C a n y o n

4WD3445

3805

2814

19

R 
24

 W

W e ll

W e ll

BUCKHORN

FOOTHILL

2637

272 8

S n e dd e n

W a te r
Ta n k

BI
TT

ER
 C

RE
EK

BD
Y

BO UN D A RY

IN D E FI NI TE

S  A  N

NOROESTE

K E RN   C O

IN D E FI NI TE

BO UN D A RYINDEFINITE

C  R  E  E  K

R  E  F  U  G  E

B  I  T  T  E  R

3096

2461

2042

2803

C o rra l

2865

3644

3979

3744

BM
4653

W a t e r
Ta n k

W a t e r
Ta n k

28

T  1 1  N

IN
DE

FI
NI

TE

L   O   S

A    N    D    R    E    A    S

C U Y A M A

Cienaga

SA
N 

LU
IS

 O
BI

SP
O 

 C
O

( IN D E F)

BOUNDARY

LANDING STRIP

Cre
ek

Bi tter

Ball inger

C U Y A M A

3317

4654

4004

3896

39233691

3176

3663

3457

3497

33753186

3292

2974

3209

2692

2658

2694
2884

2761

FO R E S T

W a te r

B M

B M

40 1 5

A d o be

B M

B M  26 7 9

W a t e r
Ta n k

C ou n ty - B dy
M on

11

3

12

21

18

25

24

T  1 0  N

T  1 0  N
T  9  N

W e ll

4663

K e rn  C o u n ty
In d u s tr ia l R o a d  C a m p

Spr ing

4WD

4WD

4516

4056

3110

17

24

14

10

IN
DE

F

ROAD

Cienag a

BO UN D A RY

2126

2657

3724

4400

45 1 9

48 9 4

56

7

20

33

WI LD LI FE

C   R   E   E   K

R   E   F   U   G   E

BO
UN

DA
RY

Ballinger

Cienaga

IN
DE

FI
NI

TE

REFUGE

R 
23

 W

Cienaga

4122

3517

3536

3268

3262
3128

3126

3456

3465

3499

3415 4002

4334

4421

4073

3246

2867

3303

3068

2995

2942

2771

2935

2701

2859

2871

1984

B M

P e lat o

W a t e r
Ta n k s

33 35

97

5

11

15

19

2729

2995

2620

2660

2700

3108

3246

SA
N 

LU
IS

 O
BI

SP
O 

CO

4331

3840

G ra v e l  P it 119 °2 3 '0 "W

119 °2 3 '0 "W

119 °2 4 '0 "W

119 °2 4 '0 "W

119 °2 5 '0 "W

119 °2 5 '0 "W

119 °2 6 '0 "W

119 °2 6 '0 "W

119 °2 7 '0 "W

119 °2 7 '0 "W

119 °2 8 '0 "W

119 °2 8 '0 "W

119 °2 9 '0 "W

119 °2 9 '0 "W

119 °3 0 '0 "W

119 °3 0 '0 "W

35
°0'

0"N

35
°0'

0"N

34
°59

'0"
N

34
°59

'0"
N

34
°58

'0"
N

34
°58

'0"
N

34
°57

'0"
N

34
°57

'0"
N

34
°56

'0"
N

34
°56

'0"
N

34
°55

'0"
N

34
°55

'0"
N

34
°54

'0"
N

34
°54

'0"
N

34
°53

'0"
N

34
°53

'0"
N

California
Nevada

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 08, 2016
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